

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101983008	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offici	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Ulf Tolfsen, Michel S. Naert, and Magnus	Karemyr Name: XI	DIN AB (Publ)	
1.21	12 Internal Add		
1 20	Street Addr	ess:	
attached?	Yes X No Gustaf W	erners Gata 12	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
x Assignment Merge	}		
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name City: <u>Väst</u>	tra Frölunda	
Other	<del></del>	veden Zip: S-421 32	
Execution Date: December 21, 2	2001 Additional n address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the	e new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No	D.(s):	
29/147,864			
Additional	numbers attached? Yes	XNO JAN 30 2000	
. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total numb	per of applications and volved:	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, MENTLIK, LLP		37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclo	esed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Auth	X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		12-1095	
City:State:Zip:WestfieldNJ070		ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy	
Arnold H. Krumholz		January 8, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages tocluding	cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 5	
R 00000159 121095 29147864			
40.00 EH			

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name:	Labyrint Developme	nt AS			
Internal Address:					
Street Address:	Pancoveien 22				
City:	Gressvik	State:	Norway	Zip Code:	NO-1624
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
onder radioes.					
City:		State:		_ Zip Code:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
	Application Numbers			itent Numbers	
4A. Continued:			4B. Continue	d:	
			ı		

2

Docket No.: ALBIHN W 3.1-419

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AFFLICATION	ALBIHN W 3.1-419				
Whereas, I, Ulf Totfsen					
Pancoveien 22; Fredrikstad; Fredrikstad NO-1601; NORWAY					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in				
BED					
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 7, 2001  Application Number 29/147,864					
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	ecuted by me on				
and					
When An (Duki)					
Whereas, XDIN AB (Publ) a corporation of Sweden herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address	es is				
Gustaf Werners Gata 12; Västra Frölunda S-421 32; SWEDEN; and					
Whereas, LABYRINT DEVELOPMENT AS					
a corporation of Norway herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing addr	966 is				
Pancovelen 22; NO-1624 Gressvik; NORWAY					
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesald design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference: or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
Hidrikarad 21/12-01 (Signature)  Helene Harand					
Haline Horonial Witness					
Y Total of 3 forms are submitted					

PATENT

**REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0320** 

former PTO/SS/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ACCIONMENT OF BEGICN AT LIGHTON	ALBIHN W 3.1-419			
Whereas, I, Michel S. Naert				
Gráskársgatan 24, S-421 59 Vastra Frölunda, SWEDEN				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in			
BED %				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 7, 2001  Application Number 29/147,864				
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on,				
and				
Whereas, XDIN AB (Publ)	•			
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing addre	ss is			
Gustaf Werners Gata 12; Västra Frölunda S-421 32; SWEDEN; and				
<b>★</b> ]				
Whereas, LABYRINT DEVELOPMENT AS				
a corporation of Norway herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is  Pancoveien 22; NO-1624 Gressvik; NORWAY				
Talled elet 22 100-1024 Cleasure, NOTWAY				
are dealers of consisting the entire sight title and interact in the name.				
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Västra Frölunda December 21, 2001	Jaw -			
Witness Witness				
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted				

PATENT REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0321

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) ModRed LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	ALBIHN W 3.1-419			
Whereas, I. Magnus Karemyr	of			
Colon 4. D 440 FO Tallared CM/FDFN				
Gatan 1; S-448 50 Tollered, SWEDEN  hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
BED				
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on September 7, 2001				
Application Number 29/147,864  for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on and				
Whereas, XDIN AB (Publ)				
a corporation of Sweden herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is  Gustaf Werners Gata 12; Västra Frölunda S-421 32; SWEDEN; and				
\$ - A	•			
Whereas, LABYRINT DEVELOPMENT AS				
a corporation of Norway herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Pancoveien 22; NO-1624 Gressvik; NORWAY				
$\mathcal{V}_{sc}$				
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Västra Frölunda December 21, 2001 (Date)	(Signature)			
Musin Janely				
Witness				
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

PATENT **REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0322**